The President'shall be

entitled to appear before the Board to discuss the notice of

his dismissal. Such meeting may be in public session or

executive session, at the option of the Board.

6. PRESIDENT'S SALARY

Board shall pay President an annual salary of Sixty-six

Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($66,000.00) for the term commenc-

ing July 1, 1987, through June 30, 1990. Said annual salary rate

shall be paid to the President in installments in accordance with

the usual and customary payment practices of the Board. Unless

.mutually agreed between the Board and President, the Board shall

[...]

insurance -and fringe benefits not specifically -enumerated

and not in conflict with or inconsistent with this contract

as are commonly extended to all other administrative person-

nel. In addition, the College shall pay an amount not to

exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-five and no/100ths

Dollars ($1,275.00) annually, toward life insurance premiums

on the life of the President or to a tax sheltered annuity

or tax deferred retirement plan in such proportion as the

President may direct.

G. In the event this contract shall terminate by vir-

tue of the death of the President, then the President's